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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

   
CIRCULAR TO ALL STUDENTS 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 
The Vice-Chancellor on behalf of Senate has approved the revised Academic Calendar for 2018/2019 
Session as follows: 
 
Arrival of fresh students    - Monday, April 29, 2019 

ICT Training for Fresh Students 

& Orientation for Fresh Students   - Tuesday, April 30 – Friday, May 24, 2019 

Arrival of Returning Students    - Sunday, May 19, 2019 

Online Registration for Returning Students  - Monday, May 20, 2019 – Friday, June 7, 2019 

First Semester Lectures Begin   - Monday, May 27, 2019  

59th Inaugural Lecture    - Wednesday, May 29, 2019 

Late Registration with Penalty Begins  - Monday, June 10, 2019 

Late Registration with Penalty Ends   - Friday, June 14, 2019 

Close of Registration Portal 

MATRICULATION     - Wednesday, June 12, 2019 

60th Inaugural Lecture    - Wednesday, July 17, 2019 

First Semester Lectures End   - Friday, August 23, 2019 

First Semester Exams Begin    - Monday, September 2, 2019 

First Semester Exams End    - Friday, September 20, 2019 

Second Semester Lectures Begin  - Monday, September 30, 2019 

CONVOCATION     - Friday & Saturday October 4 & 5, 2019 

Special Senate to Consider the  

First Semester Examination Results  - Thursday, October 31, 2019 

61th Inaugural Lecture    - Wednesday, November 6, 2019 

Second Semester Lectures End   - Friday, December 20, 2019 

Second Semester Exams Begin   - Monday, January 6, 2020 

Second Semester Exams End    - Friday, January 24, 2020 

Special Senate to consider Second Semester 

Examination Results & End of Session  - Thursday, March 5, 2020 
 

Thank you. 
 


